LITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

7855/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/08/2015 in CMA No. 1140/2009 passed by the High Court of Madras) COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI

VERSUS

M/S THE INDIAN HUME PIPES CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rajdan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with Civil (Gulshan Kumar Court Maste

Tag with Civil Appeal Diary No.5887/2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master