SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 23771/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2017 in FO No. 52205 /2017 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX JAIPUR I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMKY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) c/delay in filing appeal, stay)

Date: 22-09-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with C.A. No. 3693-3748/2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master